

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10173/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in LPA No.305/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIDANAND

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava,Adv.
Ms. Vijeta Ohri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
application for condonation of delay, returnable in six weeks.

We would like the petitioners to place on record an affidavit
of the District Inspector of School concerned after verifying as to
whether the respondent was really working in the concerned school for
such a long period, as claimed by him, without getting any salary.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER