

o

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18767/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2012 in LPA No.305/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIDANAND

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks four week's time
to comply with orders dated 9th May, 2013 and 29th October,
2013. As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the
learned counsel for the petitioners to do the needful.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|