



It is further submitted that Mr. Kunal Verma, counsel for the petitioner has on 18.06.2014 filed an additional affidavit, which is barred by time by 43 days and counsel has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the additional affidavit which is not supported with affidavit.

The matter above mentioned office report is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the office report

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR