

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18767/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2012 in LPA No. 305/2011 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SACHIDANAND

Respondent

(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Suman, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Rao, Adv.
Mr. Pawash Piyush, Adv.
Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 16 days in filing the proof of deposit is condoned.

Delay of 43 days in filing the additional affidavit is also condoned.

In furtherance of the Motion Bench order dated

15.04.2014, an affidavit dated 07.05.2014 has been filed by the
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
District Superintendent of Education, Sahebganj, Jharkhand.
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.07.30
17:41:00 IST
Reason:

Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed that in the light of the factual position depicted in the above affidavit,

nothing survives in this petition. The instant petition is accordingly disposed of.

Needless to mention that it will be open to the respondent to canvass the quantum of arrears payable to him in the proceedings pending before the High Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR